Nguyen province, Vietnam where the Acacia mangium Willd dominated in forest plantation.  

3. Methodology 

The temporary sample plots were set up in the different conditions (strata) at top hill, side hill 

and bottom of plantation at each level of ages at 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 for carbon stock estimation. 

Totally, one hundred and eight (108) plots were established on six (06) levels of age (2, 3, 4, 5, 

6, and 7) to estimate plantation carbon stock following by the different elevations (top hill, side hill 

and bottom of the plantation).  36 plots have been set up in the top, 36 plots in the middle and 36